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There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by WNIN, Evansville, IN, along with the most significant 
programming treatment of those issues for the period 01/01/25 to 03/31/25.  This listing is by no means exhaustive.  The order 

in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance. 
 

Issue   Program Date  Time  Duration   Type/Description                 

      

Safety WNIN News  01-03-25 6:00 AM 
6:45 AM 
7:45 AM 

:53 A Winter Storm Watch has been 
issued for the Tri-State, starting 
early Sunday morning. WNIN’s 
John Gibson has the latest:  

Education WNIN News 01-14-25 6:00 AM 
6:45 AM 
7:45 AM 
9:00 AM 
3:00 PM 

:52 The superintendent of the 
Evansville Vanderburgh School 
Corporation is retiring. WNIN’s 
John Gibson reports:  

Government/Politics WNIN News 01-16-25 
 
01-17-25 

4:00 PM 
 
6:00 AM 
7:00 AM 
8:00 AM 

:53 Evansville Mayor Stephanie Terry 
hosted a town hall meeting to 
discuss the challenges local 
animal shelters are facing with 
overcrowding. As WNIN’s Tim 
Jagielo tells us, one root cause of 
overcrowding are pets not being 
spayed or neutered.  
 

Business  WNIN News 01-22-25 
 
 
01-23-25 

3:00 PM 
4:30 PM 
 
07:00 AM 
08:00 AM 
 

:39 Old National Bancorp has 
promoted one of its leaders. 
WNIN’s John Gibson has details:  

Transportation WNIN News 02-05-25 
 
02-06-25 

3:00 PM 
 
6:45 AM 
7:45 AM 
9:00 AM 

:39 Drivers in southwest Indiana can 
expect to see more electronic 
signs showing your current speed. 
WNIN’s John Gibson has details:  

Recreation WNIN News 02-13-25 6:45 AM 
8:30 AM 
4:30 PM 

:53 ‘The Great Perch Search’ is 
happening at Harmonie State 
Park in Posey County until March. 
You can find 10 plastic owls 
perched in trees along easily 
accessible paths for education 
and the chance to win a prize. 
WNIN’s Tim Jagielo has more.  
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Education  WNIN News 02-25-25 
 
 
02-26-25 

4:00 PM 
5:00 PM 
 
6:30 AM 
7:30 AM 
8:30 AM 

:46 The Evansville Vanderburgh 
School Corporation is seeking 
public comment as it accepts 
applications for a new 
superintendent. WNIN’s John 
Gibson has details:   

Transportation  WNIN News 02-25-25 
 
 
02-26-25 

3:30 PM 
5:00 PM 
 
6:45 AM 
7:45 AM 

:40 A portion of Riverside Drive 
remains closed after a large 
sinkhole broke up the 
pavement. WNIN’s John 
Gibson has more:  

Physical Health  WNIN News 03-06-25 
 
03-07-25 

4:00 PM 
 
6:00 AM 
6:45 AM 
7:45 AM 
9:00 AM 
 

:39 According to the Vanderburgh 
County Health Department the 
measles virus is so contagious 
that if one person has it 90 
percent of the people close to 
that person who are not 
immune will also become 
infected. WNIN’s Tim Jagielo 
has more. 
 

Business  WNIN News  03-12-25 
 
 
03-13-25 

3:00 PM 
4:00 PM 
 
6:30 AM 
7:30 AM 

:53 A bar in Evansville’s Jimtown 
neighborhood is closing its 
doors. WNIN’s John Gibson 
has the story:    

Environment  WNIN News 03-18-25 6:30 AM 
7:30 AM 
8:30 AM 

:39 Wesselman Woods is inviting 
the community to a free Earth 
Day celebration next month. 
WNIN’s John Gibson has 
details:  

Government/Politics  WNIN News 03-25-25 
 
 
03-26-25 

3:00 PM 
4:00 PM 
 
6:45 AM 
7:45 AM 
9:00 AM 
 

:50 8
th

 District Congressman Mark 
Messmer has issued a 
statement regarding 
Saturday’s protest in 
Downtown Evansville. WNIN’s 
John Gibson has more:  

 
 
WNIN maintains a local-programming survey on the web page to ascertain local topics. Viewer/listener suggestions are 
shared with the production staff of both TV and radio. 


