WNIN-FM Standardized Radio Disclosure Form (Program/Topic Report) January-March 2025 Prepared by Jevin Redman FM Assistant Ops Director 04/02/2025

There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by WNIN, Evansville, IN, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period 01/01/25 to 03/31/25. This listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Type/Description
Safety	WNIN News	01-03-25	6:00 AM 6:45 AM 7:45 AM	:53	A Winter Storm Watch has been issued for the Tri-State, starting early Sunday morning. WNIN's John Gibson has the latest:
Education	WNIN News	01-14-25	6:00 AM 6:45 AM 7:45 AM 9:00 AM 3:00 PM	:52	The superintendent of the Evansville Vanderburgh School Corporation is retiring. WNIN's John Gibson reports:
Government/Politics	WNIN News	01-16-25 01-17-25	4:00 PM 6:00 AM 7:00 AM 8:00 AM	:53	Evansville Mayor Stephanie Terry hosted a town hall meeting to discuss the challenges local animal shelters are facing with overcrowding. As WNIN's Tim Jagielo tells us, one root cause of overcrowding are pets not being spayed or neutered.
Business	WNIN News	01-22-25 01-23-25	3:00 PM 4:30 PM 07:00 AM 08:00 AM	:39	Old National Bancorp has promoted one of its leaders. WNIN's John Gibson has details:
Transportation	WNIN News	02-05-25 02-06-25	3:00 PM 6:45 AM 7:45 AM 9:00 AM	:39	Drivers in southwest Indiana can expect to see more electronic signs showing your current speed. WNIN's John Gibson has details:
Recreation	WNIN News	02-13-25	6:45 AM 8:30 AM 4:30 PM	:53	'The Great Perch Search' is happening at Harmonie State Park in Posey County until March. You can find 10 plastic owls perched in trees along easily accessible paths for education and the chance to win a prize. WNIN's Tim Jagielo has more.

WNIN-FM Standardized Radio Disclosure Form (Program/Topic Report) Jan-Mar 2025 Prepared by Jevin Redman FM Vice President 04/02/2025 Page 2

Issue	Program	Date	Time	Duration	Type/Description
Education	WNIN News	02-25-25	4:00 PM 5:00 PM	:46	The Evansville Vanderburgh School Corporation is seeking public comment as it accepts
		02-26-25	6:30 AM 7:30 AM 8:30 AM		applications for a new superintendent. WNIN's John Gibson has details:
Transportation	WNIN News	02-25-25	3:30 PM 5:00 PM	:40	A portion of Riverside Drive remains closed after a large sinkhole broke up the
		02-26-25	6:45 AM 7:45 AM		pavement. WNIN's John Gibson has more:
Physical Health	WNIN News	03-06-25	4:00 PM	:39	According to the Vanderburgh County Health Department the
		03-07-25	6:00 AM 6:45 AM 7:45 AM 9:00 AM		measles virus is so contagious that if one person has it 90 percent of the people close to that person who are not immune will also become infected. WNIN's Tim Jagielo has more.
Business	WNIN News	03-12-25	3:00 PM 4:00 PM	:53	A bar in Evansville's Jimtown neighborhood is closing its doors. WNIN's John Gibson
		03-13-25	6:30 AM 7:30 AM		has the story:
Environment	WNIN News	03-18-25	6:30 AM 7:30 AM 8:30 AM	:39	Wesselman Woods is inviting the community to a free Earth Day celebration next month. WNIN's John Gibson has details:
Government/Politics	WNIN News	03-25-25	3:00 PM 4:00 PM	:50	8 th District Congressman Mark Messmer has issued a statement regarding
		03-26-25	6:45 AM 7:45 AM 9:00 AM		Saturday's protest in Downtown Evansville. WNIN's John Gibson has more:

WNIN maintains a local-programming survey on the web page to ascertain local topics. Viewer/listener suggestions are shared with the production staff of both TV and radio.